
Time Temperature Humidity

Start 13,4ºC 68%10:00

End 17ºC 59%16:03

RANK BIB NAME TEAM LAPS RESULT BEST LAP DISTANCE t/KM

1 153 Nelson Sousa
Team Bike Brothers / BragaLux / 
BelleVille

20 05:43:51 16:18 [1] 140 Km 02:27

2 112 Agostinho Cunha
ClubeBTTFreamunde/Ecoforhouse/M
ycarbox/Celisport

20 05:45:43 16:21 [1] 140 Km 02:28

3 104 Tiago Silva ACDL Team 19 05:41:13 16:45 [2] 133 Km 02:34

4 132 João Manuel Pimenta Lopes Individual 19 05:45:26 16:52 [1] 133 Km 02:36

5 151 Paulo Santos Olivtec/GoldenProject/3Via/DotWork 19 05:47:21 17:01 [2] 133 Km 02:37

6 114 José Carlos Correia Silva CycleStore 19 05:48:46 17:38 [19] 133 Km 02:37

7 158 João Mendonça UCVNF - CC Avidos 19 05:57:45 17:02 [2] 133 Km 02:41

8 144 Miguel Costa Sousa Mouquim Bike Team 18 05:45:34 16:49 [1] 126 Km 02:45

9 106 Luís Oliveira AFIMDEBTT 18 05:48:47 17:59 [3] 126 Km 02:46

10 125 VITOR MARTINS Individual 18 05:48:49 17:57 [3] 126 Km 02:46

11 135 José Cardoso Individual 18 05:48:53 18:20 [6] 126 Km 02:46

12 119 Carlos Magalhães Individual 18 05:50:44 18:13 [4] 126 Km 02:47

13 133 Jorge Malheiro Individual 18 05:50:50 18:22 [6] 126 Km 02:47

14 103 Marco Paulo Quaresma ACDL Team 18 05:51:24 18:24 [1] 126 Km 02:47

15 150 Mário Jorge Couto Serra Outizal 18 05:53:10 17:53 [3] 126 Km 02:48

16 129 António Carlos Ferreira dias Individual 18 05:54:26 17:56 [1] 126 Km 02:49

17 130 Filipe Tomás Individual 18 05:59:41 18:19 [2] 126 Km 02:51

18 154 Filipe Martins Team Optical+ 17 05:40:54 18:01 [3] 119 Km 02:52

19 113 Sergio Rafael Martins Nogueira CycleStore 17 05:41:42 18:06 [3] 119 Km 02:52

20 147 Jorge Gonçalves Nw e Cycle Team- NC Team BTT 17 05:45:27 19:10 [2] 119 Km 02:54

21 111 Tiago Ferreira CCL, Plásticos p/ Indústria Lda 17 05:51:27 19:08 [3] 119 Km 02:57

22 116 Paulo Campelo Gaia BTT 17 05:52:26 18:54 [2] 119 Km 02:58

23 101 Gonçalo Pereira da Silva #TDA 17 05:56:51 19:17 [17] 119 Km 03:00

24 121 Filipe Sá Individual 16 05:23:25 18:45 [7] 112 Km 02:53

25 108 Fábio Daniel Brito Tavares da Silva Arrasa Montanhas/CDCR Gião 16 05:40:28 20:16 [2] 112 Km 03:02

26 314 Fernando Santos BTT BEIRIZ 16 05:41:41 19:26 [3] 112 Km 03:03

27 131 Marco Filipe Almeida Rodrigues Individual 16 05:41:46 19:16 [2] 112 Km 03:03

28 134 José Rodrigo Moreira Bragança Individual 16 05:42:29 19:12 [2] 112 Km 03:03

29 137 Paulo Madaleno Individual 16 05:44:06 19:45 [1] 112 Km 03:04

30 146 Ricardo Silva
MOUQUIM/AFACYCLES/EUGENIOS/B
ARGAUTO/COSMOCAR/DSCREDITO
S

16 05:45:35 19:06 [2] 112 Km 03:05

31 126 Cesar Pinto Sampaio Individual 16 05:50:11 19:43 [2] 112 Km 03:08

32 313 Bruno Santos BTT BEIRIZ 16 05:51:21 19:12 [3] 112 Km 03:08

33 123 Tânia Filipa Gonçalves Lima Individual 16 05:56:24 20:34 [5] 112 Km 03:11

34 152 Gabriel Rocha Samsys 16 05:56:37 20:27 [1] 112 Km 03:11

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 2 generated 22-Nov-2021 12:20
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35 128 José Sá Individual 15 05:16:52 19:58 [5] 105 Km 03:01

36 127 Flávio Fonseca Individual 15 05:46:14 18:29 [1] 105 Km 03:18

37 107 José Joaquim Ferreira Caseiro ARCA Endurance Bike Team 14 05:11:51 19:53 [3] 98 Km 03:11

38 102 Vânia Vilaça ACDL Team 14 05:31:52 22:46 [5] 98 Km 03:23

39 143 PEDRO MAIA MAIA FITNESS MTB TEAM 14 05:39:42 21:30 [2] 98 Km 03:28

40 157 José Santos
OLivtec / Golden Project / 3Via / Dot 
Work

14 05:40:06 21:00 [5] 98 Km 03:28

41 105 Gastão Franco ACDL Team 14 05:42:20 20:43 [2] 98 Km 03:30

42 160 JOSÉ FRANCISCO ARAÚJO MESQUITA
UNIÃO CICLISTA DE V. N. 
FAMALICÃO-UCVNF/Centro Ciclista 
de Avidos

14 05:47:45 22:35 [5] 98 Km 03:33

43 159 José Mendonça UCVNF - CC Avidos 14 05:49:35 23:20 [4] 98 Km 03:34

44 149 Tiago André Magalhães Sá Os Trepadores BTT 14 05:51:41 19:59 [3] 98 Km 03:35

45 117 José Mota Gaia BTT 14 05:52:52 20:23 [1] 98 Km 03:36

46 115 Daniel Perucho Daniel Perucho 13 05:32:24 22:59 [1] 91 Km 03:39

47 156 Tiago Salgado TTT - Todo Tipo de Terreno 13 05:36:06 20:30 [1] 91 Km 03:42

48 124 Diogo André Magalhães Baptista Individual 13 05:41:43 20:47 [1] 91 Km 03:45

49 136 José Manuel Batista Pinheiro Individual 13 05:49:16 24:34 [2] 91 Km 03:50

50 109 José Arteiro Arrasa Montanhas/CDCR Gião 12 04:34:31 20:20 [2] 84 Km 03:16

51 142 Laurentino Fernandes
Love Biker´s By Milho D´Oiro Race 
Team

12 04:41:53 18:46 [3] 84 Km 03:21

52 110 Armando Taipa Brothers Taipa 11 03:18:31 17:02 [2] 77 Km 02:35

53 120 João Carneiro Individual 10 03:18:44 18:28 [2] 70 Km 02:50

54 145 Pedro Bruno Gomes Fernandes Mouquim Bike Team 8 02:27:20 16:47 [1] 56 Km 02:38

55 155 José   Oliveira Team Optical+ 8 05:52:01 19:38 [1] 56 Km 06:17

56 122 Leandra Gomes Individual 7 02:57:05 22:18 [1] 49 Km 03:37

57 118 Joel Carvalho guilhabreu btt 5 02:08:43 21:49 [1] 35 Km 03:41

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 2 / 2 generated 22-Nov-2021 12:20
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM LAPS RESULT BEST LAP DISTANCE t/KM

Senior Masculino

1 119 Carlos Magalhães Individual 18 05:50:44 18:13 [4] 126 Km 02:47

2 113 Sergio Rafael Martins Nogueira CycleStore 17 05:41:42 18:06 [3] 119 Km 02:52

3 120 João Carneiro Individual 10 03:18:44 18:28 [2] 70 Km 02:50

Sub 23 Masculino

1 121 Filipe Sá Individual 16 05:23:25 18:45 [7] 112 Km 02:53

2 149 Tiago André Magalhães Sá Os Trepadores BTT 14 05:51:41 19:59 [3] 98 Km 03:35

Veterana F30

1 123 Tânia Filipa Gonçalves Lima Individual 16 05:56:24 20:34 [5] 112 Km 03:11

2 102 Vânia Vilaça ACDL Team 14 05:31:52 22:46 [5] 98 Km 03:23

3 122 Leandra Gomes Individual 7 02:57:05 22:18 [1] 49 Km 03:37

Veterano M30

1 151 Paulo Santos Olivtec/GoldenProject/3Via/DotWork 19 05:47:21 17:01 [2] 133 Km 02:37

2 106 Luís Oliveira AFIMDEBTT 18 05:48:47 17:59 [3] 126 Km 02:46

3 125 VITOR MARTINS Individual 18 05:48:49 17:57 [3] 126 Km 02:46

4 150 Mário Jorge Couto Serra Outizal 18 05:53:10 17:53 [3] 126 Km 02:48

5 108 Fábio Daniel Brito Tavares da Silva Arrasa Montanhas/CDCR Gião 16 05:40:28 20:16 [2] 112 Km 03:02

6 156 Tiago Salgado TTT - Todo Tipo de Terreno 13 05:36:06 20:30 [1] 91 Km 03:42

7 124 Diogo André Magalhães Baptista Individual 13 05:41:43 20:47 [1] 91 Km 03:45

8 118 Joel Carvalho guilhabreu btt 5 02:08:43 21:49 [1] 35 Km 03:41

Veterano M35

1 153 Nelson Sousa
Team Bike Brothers / BragaLux / 
BelleVille

20 05:43:51 16:18 [1] 140 Km 02:27

2 112 Agostinho Cunha
ClubeBTTFreamunde/Ecoforhouse/M
ycarbox/Celisport

20 05:45:43 16:21 [1] 140 Km 02:28

3 114 José Carlos Correia Silva CycleStore 19 05:48:46 17:38 [19] 133 Km 02:37

4 144 Miguel Costa Sousa Mouquim Bike Team 18 05:45:34 16:49 [1] 126 Km 02:45

5 103 Marco Paulo Quaresma ACDL Team 18 05:51:24 18:24 [1] 126 Km 02:47

6 154 Filipe Martins Team Optical+ 17 05:40:54 18:01 [3] 119 Km 02:52

7 314 Fernando Santos BTT BEIRIZ 16 05:41:41 19:26 [3] 112 Km 03:03

8 146 Ricardo Silva
MOUQUIM/AFACYCLES/EUGENIOS/B
ARGAUTO/COSMOCAR/DSCREDITO
S

16 05:45:35 19:06 [2] 112 Km 03:05

9 126 Cesar Pinto Sampaio Individual 16 05:50:11 19:43 [2] 112 Km 03:08

Time Temperature Humidity

Start 13,4ºC 68%10:00

End 17ºC 60%16:03

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 3 generated 22-Nov-2021 12:22
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10 313 Bruno Santos BTT BEIRIZ 16 05:51:21 19:12 [3] 112 Km 03:08

11 128 José Sá Individual 15 05:16:52 19:58 [5] 105 Km 03:01

12 127 Flávio Fonseca Individual 15 05:46:14 18:29 [1] 105 Km 03:18

13 109 José Arteiro Arrasa Montanhas/CDCR Gião 12 04:34:31 20:20 [2] 84 Km 03:16

14 142 Laurentino Fernandes
Love Biker´s By Milho D´Oiro Race 
Team

12 04:41:53 18:46 [3] 84 Km 03:21

Veterano M40

1 104 Tiago Silva ACDL Team 19 05:41:13 16:45 [2] 133 Km 02:34

2 158 João Mendonça UCVNF - CC Avidos 19 05:57:45 17:02 [2] 133 Km 02:41

3 129 António Carlos Ferreira dias Individual 18 05:54:26 17:56 [1] 126 Km 02:49

4 130 Filipe Tomás Individual 18 05:59:41 18:19 [2] 126 Km 02:51

5 147 Jorge Gonçalves Nw e Cycle Team- NC Team BTT 17 05:45:27 19:10 [2] 119 Km 02:54

6 111 Tiago Ferreira CCL, Plásticos p/ Indústria Lda 17 05:51:27 19:08 [3] 119 Km 02:57

7 131 Marco Filipe Almeida Rodrigues Individual 16 05:41:46 19:16 [2] 112 Km 03:03

8 152 Gabriel Rocha Samsys 16 05:56:37 20:27 [1] 112 Km 03:11

9 115 Daniel Perucho Daniel Perucho 13 05:32:24 22:59 [1] 91 Km 03:39

10 110 Armando Taipa Brothers Taipa 11 03:18:31 17:02 [2] 77 Km 02:35

11 145 Pedro Bruno Gomes Fernandes Mouquim Bike Team 8 02:27:20 16:47 [1] 56 Km 02:38

Veterano M45

1 132 João Manuel Pimenta Lopes Individual 19 05:45:26 16:52 [1] 133 Km 02:36

2 133 Jorge Malheiro Individual 18 05:50:50 18:22 [6] 126 Km 02:47

3 116 Paulo Campelo Gaia BTT 17 05:52:26 18:54 [2] 119 Km 02:58

4 134 José Rodrigo Moreira Bragança Individual 16 05:42:29 19:12 [2] 112 Km 03:03

5 107 José Joaquim Ferreira Caseiro ARCA Endurance Bike Team 14 05:11:51 19:53 [3] 98 Km 03:11

6 155 José   Oliveira Team Optical+ 8 05:52:01 19:38 [1] 56 Km 06:17

Veterano M50

1 135 José Cardoso Individual 18 05:48:53 18:20 [6] 126 Km 02:46

2 101 Gonçalo Pereira da Silva #TDA 17 05:56:51 19:17 [17] 119 Km 03:00

3 137 Paulo Madaleno Individual 16 05:44:06 19:45 [1] 112 Km 03:04

4 117 José Mota Gaia BTT 14 05:52:52 20:23 [1] 98 Km 03:36

5 136 José Manuel Batista Pinheiro Individual 13 05:49:16 24:34 [2] 91 Km 03:50

Veterano M55

1 105 Gastão Franco ACDL Team 14 05:42:20 20:43 [2] 98 Km 03:30

2 160 JOSÉ FRANCISCO ARAÚJO MESQUITA
UNIÃO CICLISTA DE V. N. 
FAMALICÃO-UCVNF/Centro Ciclista 
de Avidos

14 05:47:45 22:35 [5] 98 Km 03:33

Veterano M60

1 143 PEDRO MAIA MAIA FITNESS MTB TEAM 14 05:39:42 21:30 [2] 98 Km 03:28

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 2 / 3 generated 22-Nov-2021 12:22
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2 157 José Santos
OLivtec / Golden Project / 3Via / Dot 
Work

14 05:40:06 21:00 [5] 98 Km 03:28

Veterano M65

1 159 José Mendonça UCVNF - CC Avidos 14 05:49:35 23:20 [4] 98 Km 03:34

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 3 / 3 generated 22-Nov-2021 12:22
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM LAPS RESULT BEST LAP DISTANCE t/KM

Veterano M35

1 251 Hugo neves Clube BTT dos Pinheiros 3 01:54:46 23:17 [1] 21 Km 05:28

Time Temperature Humidity

Start 13,4ºC 68%10:00

End 16ºC 63%11:58

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 1 generated 20-Nov-2021 16:27
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 Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go  1 / 1  generated 20-Nov-2021 19:36 

Vizela, PT

6H EQUIPAS LAP 7 KM

OFFICIAL RESULT

Time Humidity 

Start 13,4ºC

68%

10:03

RANK BIB NAME LAPS RESULT BEST LAP DISTANCE

1 Famagraph / Agrovizela 21 05:51:34 147 Km

204 Bruno Miguel Costa Silva 7 16:18 49 Km

206 Roberto Ferreira 7 11:39 49 Km

205 Nuno Henrique Gomes Martins Ribeiro 7 04:49 49 Km

2 Boavista FC BTT // FAMABIKE 1 19 05:57:33 133 Km

201 Diogo Silva 8 18:15 56 Km

203 José Queirós 4 17:15 28 Km

202 Fernando Martins 7 17:25 49 Km

3 Love Biker´s By Milho D´Oiro Race Team 1 17 05:57:27 119 Km

212 João Carvalho 7 17:26 49 Km

210 Jéssica Lima 4 23:44 28 Km

211 André Carvalho 6 03:06 42 Km

Portugal International Mountain Bike 
3H.6H Vizela 2021

20-Novembro-
2021
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Temperature 



Time Temperature Humidity

Start 17ºC 60%13:00

End 17ºC 59%16:03

RANK BIB NAME TEAM LAPS RESULT BEST LAP DISTANCE t/KM

1 310 Francisco Azevedo Boavista FC BTT // FAMABIKE 10 02:51:13 16:08 [2] 70 Km 02:27

2 388 Tiago Costa
Team Bike Brothers / BragaLux / 
BelleVille

10 02:51:28 16:18 [3] 70 Km 02:27

3 354 Armando Barbosa Individual 10 02:54:14 16:01 [1] 70 Km 02:29

4 389 Daniel Oliveira TEAM LANTEMIL 10 02:54:57 16:28 [1] 70 Km 02:30

5 323 Miguel Ribeiro CSBAmorim 10 02:54:58 15:57 [2] 70 Km 02:30

6 332 Sérgio Oliveira Individual 10 02:56:14 16:25 [3] 70 Km 02:31

7 344 Cláudio santos Secai Gaia Bike Geoinerte 10 02:56:15 16:18 [3] 70 Km 02:31

8 353 Andre Sousa Individual 10 02:58:22 16:34 [1] 70 Km 02:33

9 333 Carlos Santos Individual 10 02:58:30 16:30 [1] 70 Km 02:33

10 382 José Carlos Ribeiro Vieira
QUINTADOPÔPA / DCONTRUTIVA / 
ACSM

10 02:58:51 16:18 [1] 70 Km 02:33

11 325 Ricardo Alberto Gomes Fernandes Erdal Guimarães Ciclismo 9 02:34:47 16:20 [3] 63 Km 02:27

12 326 Luis Almeida Erdal Guimarães Ciclismo 9 02:43:37 17:14 [2] 63 Km 02:36

13 312 Márcio Menezes Braguinhas Btt 9 02:43:48 16:37 [1] 63 Km 02:36

14 351 Pedro Costa Individual 9 02:44:17 17:21 [2] 63 Km 02:36

15 363 Pedro Furtado Individual 9 02:44:19 17:23 [2] 63 Km 02:36

16 384 José Manuel Lopes Miranda
Secção de BTT da Casa do Povo de 
Vizela

9 02:46:32 17:11 [2] 63 Km 02:39

17 378 Simao Costa Matos Mobility 9 02:47:37 17:42 [2] 63 Km 02:40

18 347 Hélder Camilo Individual 9 02:49:29 17:43 [1] 63 Km 02:41

19 364 Vasco Lima e Silva Individual 9 02:50:07 17:33 [1] 63 Km 02:42

20 346 Filipe Tiago Sousa Leite Individual 9 02:50:27 17:57 [1] 63 Km 02:42

21 390 Daniel Piairo Casteo Team Optical+ 9 02:50:36 18:04 [1] 63 Km 02:42

22 375 Hugo Xavier Jesuítas bike team 9 02:50:44 17:05 [1] 63 Km 02:43

23 377 Paulo Barbosa Limpezas cs 9 02:51:22 17:32 [1] 63 Km 02:43

24 355 Arsénio Cesário Sousa Valente Individual 9 02:52:00 17:22 [1] 63 Km 02:44

25 343 Anselmo Maia Individual 9 02:52:59 17:59 [2] 63 Km 02:45

26 341 Marco Fonseca Individual 9 02:53:07 17:05 [1] 63 Km 02:45

27 392 Benjamim Mesquita Oliveira TrepadoresBTT 9 02:53:46 18:33 [4] 63 Km 02:45

28 322 Helder Faria CSBAmorim 9 02:53:47 18:02 [2] 63 Km 02:46

29 371 Fernando Oliveira Individual 9 02:53:48 18:34 [3] 63 Km 02:46

30 366 António Mendes Individual 9 02:56:20 17:40 [1] 63 Km 02:48

31 316 Paulo freitas BTT Pow er Ninjas 9 02:56:22 19:00 [4] 63 Km 02:48

32 380 José Faria
OLivtec / Golden Project / 3Via / Dot 
Work

9 02:56:37 18:07 [1] 63 Km 02:48

33 321 Rui Vieira Clube BTT Matrosinhos 9 02:56:57 18:50 [1] 63 Km 02:49

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 3 generated 22-Nov-2021 12:21
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34 385 Américo Lima
Secção de BTT da Casa do Povo de 
Vizela

9 02:57:06 18:22 [3] 63 Km 02:49

35 301 André Oliveira #OsCincoBTT #Freixotel #Redi 9 02:58:23 18:16 [1] 63 Km 02:50

36 395 Hugo Alves
UCVNF | CENTRO CICLISMO DE 
AVIDOS

9 02:59:05 18:53 [4] 63 Km 02:51

37 374 Bruno Castro Jesuítas bike team 8 02:35:58 17:09 [1] 56 Km 02:47

38 381 João Lima Outizal 8 02:41:46 18:53 [1] 56 Km 02:53

39 337 Bruno Cunha Individual 8 02:41:52 19:02 [2] 56 Km 02:53

40 348 Helder Salgado Individual 8 02:42:21 18:49 [1] 56 Km 02:54

41 306 Alberto Ribeiro AlbertoRibeiroPhotography 8 02:44:24 19:32 [2] 56 Km 02:56

42 387 Paulo gonçalves TDA 8 02:45:50 19:08 [1] 56 Km 02:58

43 309 Tiago Ferreira Arrasa Montanhas/CDCR Gião 8 02:45:57 19:45 [2] 56 Km 02:58

44 358 Henrique Maia Individual 8 02:46:41 18:24 [1] 56 Km 02:59

45 345 Daniel Monteiro Individual 8 02:47:26 18:29 [1] 56 Km 02:59

46 335 Pedro Prata Secai Gaia Bike Geoinerte 8 02:47:33 20:11 [8] 56 Km 03:00

47 328 Miguel Faria Individual 8 02:48:42 18:30 [2] 56 Km 03:01

48 372 Carlos Baptista Individual 8 02:50:48 20:07 [3] 56 Km 03:03

49 368 JOÃO RIBEIRO Individual 8 02:51:50 19:32 [1] 56 Km 03:04

50 349 João Pinheiro Individual 8 02:55:05 20:21 [3] 56 Km 03:08

51 342 Pedro Miguel Guimarães Araújo Individual 8 02:55:30 19:59 [3] 56 Km 03:08

52 329 Pedro Dinis Gomes Ferreira Individual 8 02:59:12 20:20 [3] 56 Km 03:12

53 365 Vitor Azevedo Individual 7 02:30:19 19:33 [1] 49 Km 03:04

54 317 Domingos Filipe Ribeiro Macedo BTT Pow er Ninjas 7 02:34:40 21:23 [5] 49 Km 03:09

55 324 Bruno Carvalho Erdal Guimarães Ciclismo 7 02:35:03 20:52 [1] 49 Km 03:10

56 319 Marco Pinto BTT POWER NINJAS 7 02:35:32 19:41 [3] 49 Km 03:10

57 383 Bruno Miguel Leite da Fonseca
Secção de BTT da Casa do Povo de 
Vizela

7 02:36:00 20:03 [3] 49 Km 03:11

58 359 Hugo Pereira Individual 7 02:36:08 20:19 [1] 49 Km 03:11

59 320 Ricardo Sampaio Btt Pow er Ninjas 7 02:39:43 21:09 [1] 49 Km 03:16

60 340 José Ribeiro Individual 7 02:42:15 19:07 [1] 49 Km 03:19

61 327 Eduardo Oliveira Individual 7 02:42:34 21:33 [1] 49 Km 03:19

62 302 Luís Ferreira #OsCincoBTT #Freixotel #Redi 7 02:42:43 22:18 [1] 49 Km 03:19

63 356 Eduardo Camilo Individual 7 02:43:51 18:16 [1] 49 Km 03:21

64 318 Gabriel Sousa BTT POWER NINJAS 7 02:44:15 21:51 [1] 49 Km 03:21

65 304 Ângelo Miguel Ribeiro da Silva 100 freio 7 02:47:09 20:06 [7] 49 Km 03:25

66 311 Rodolfo Brito da Silva Boavista Trail I DieselInvicta 7 02:49:34 22:59 [2] 49 Km 03:28

67 305 Frederico José Costa Moreira 100 freio 7 02:50:27 23:10 [2] 49 Km 03:29

68 376 rui moreira Jovens da Garagem 7 02:54:28 22:43 [1] 49 Km 03:34

69 338 Carlos Aguiar Individual 6 01:41:23 16:22 [1] 42 Km 02:25

70 303 Rui Pedro Ribeiro da Silva 100 Freio 6 02:27:09 23:10 [5] 42 Km 03:30

71 334 Luís Carlos Ferreira Monteiro Individual 6 02:28:50 21:27 [1] 42 Km 03:33

72 370 Eduardo Nascimento Individual 6 02:34:09 24:25 [2] 42 Km 03:40
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73 393 Benjamim Adão Pereira da Silva UCVNF - CC Avidos 6 02:44:05 23:19 [3] 42 Km 03:54

74 369 Vitor marques Individual 6 02:49:11 24:15 [3] 42 Km 04:02

75 330 Rafael Peixoto Individual 6 02:59:52 23:51 [1] 42 Km 04:17

76 386 Paulo Jorge Ferreira Faria
Secção de BTT da Casa do Povo de 
Vizela

5 01:48:54 20:34 [2] 35 Km 03:07

77 308 Ruben Ricardo Duarte Almeida ARCA Endurance Bike Team 5 02:11:46 20:50 [2] 35 Km 03:46

78 367 Carlos Monteiro Individual 5 02:15:55 23:09 [2] 35 Km 03:53

79 331 Rui Vieira Individual 5 02:16:29 21:52 [1] 35 Km 03:54

80 379 Filipe Neves Moove/AfaCycles/IronBrain 5 02:28:38 27:35 [1] 35 Km 04:15

81 373 José Virgílio Fernandes Machado Individual 5 02:34:31 26:55 [1] 35 Km 04:25

82 336 Cláudia marques Individual 5 02:41:09 26:24 [1] 35 Km 04:36

83 394 Sónia Magalhães
UCVNF | CENTRO CICLISMO DE 
AVIDOS

5 02:49:48 32:45 [1] 35 Km 04:51

84 391 Roberto Jorge Lima Ribeiro Team Optical+ 4 01:19:09 18:45 [1] 28 Km 02:50

85 352 Ruben Cardoso Secai Gaia Bike Geoinerte 4 01:35:13 17:27 [1] 28 Km 03:24

86 315 Tiago Coutinho BTT Pow er Ninjas 4 01:46:31 22:08 [1] 28 Km 03:48

87 361 Miguel Dias Individual 1 22:46 21:04 [1] 7 Km 03:15
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM LAPS RESULT BEST LAP DISTANCE t/KM

Senior Masculino

1 310 Francisco Azevedo Boavista FC BTT // FAMABIKE 10 02:51:13 16:08 [2] 70 Km 02:27

2 388 Tiago Costa
Team Bike Brothers / BragaLux / 
BelleVille

10 02:51:28 16:18 [3] 70 Km 02:27

3 332 Sérgio Oliveira Individual 10 02:56:14 16:25 [3] 70 Km 02:31

4 381 João Lima Outizal 8 02:41:46 18:53 [1] 56 Km 02:53

5 328 Miguel Faria Individual 8 02:48:42 18:30 [2] 56 Km 03:01

6 329 Pedro Dinis Gomes Ferreira Individual 8 02:59:12 20:20 [3] 56 Km 03:12

7 327 Eduardo Oliveira Individual 7 02:42:34 21:33 [1] 49 Km 03:19

8 303 Rui Pedro Ribeiro da Silva 100 Freio 6 02:27:09 23:10 [5] 42 Km 03:30

9 330 Rafael Peixoto Individual 6 02:59:52 23:51 [1] 42 Km 04:17

10 331 Rui Vieira Individual 5 02:16:29 21:52 [1] 35 Km 03:54

11 315 Tiago Coutinho BTT Pow er Ninjas 4 01:46:31 22:08 [1] 28 Km 03:48

Sub 23 Masculino

1 333 Carlos Santos Individual 10 02:58:30 16:30 [1] 70 Km 02:33

2 335 Pedro Prata Secai Gaia Bike Geoinerte 8 02:47:33 20:11 [8] 56 Km 03:00

3 304 Ângelo Miguel Ribeiro da Silva 100 freio 7 02:47:09 20:06 [7] 49 Km 03:25

4 376 rui moreira Jovens da Garagem 7 02:54:28 22:43 [1] 49 Km 03:34

5 334 Luís Carlos Ferreira Monteiro Individual 6 02:28:50 21:27 [1] 42 Km 03:33

Veterana F40

1 336 Cláudia marques Individual 5 02:41:09 26:24 [1] 35 Km 04:36

2 394 Sónia Magalhães
UCVNF | CENTRO CICLISMO DE 
AVIDOS

5 02:49:48 32:45 [1] 35 Km 04:51

Veterano M30

1 341 Marco Fonseca Individual 9 02:53:07 17:05 [1] 63 Km 02:45

2 322 Helder Faria CSBAmorim 9 02:53:47 18:02 [2] 63 Km 02:46

3 316 Paulo freitas BTT Pow er Ninjas 9 02:56:22 19:00 [4] 63 Km 02:48

4 337 Bruno Cunha Individual 8 02:41:52 19:02 [2] 56 Km 02:53

5 309 Tiago Ferreira Arrasa Montanhas/CDCR Gião 8 02:45:57 19:45 [2] 56 Km 02:58

6 342 Pedro Miguel Guimarães Araújo Individual 8 02:55:30 19:59 [3] 56 Km 03:08

7 383 Bruno Miguel Leite da Fonseca
Secção de BTT da Casa do Povo de 
Vizela

7 02:36:00 20:03 [3] 49 Km 03:11

8 340 José Ribeiro Individual 7 02:42:15 19:07 [1] 49 Km 03:19

9 338 Carlos Aguiar Individual 6 01:41:23 16:22 [1] 42 Km 02:25

Time Temperature Humidity

Start 17ºC 60%13:00

End 17ºC 60%16:03
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Veterano M35

1 389 Daniel Oliveira TEAM LANTEMIL 10 02:54:57 16:28 [1] 70 Km 02:30

2 344 Cláudio santos Secai Gaia Bike Geoinerte 10 02:56:15 16:18 [3] 70 Km 02:31

3 325 Ricardo Alberto Gomes Fernandes Erdal Guimarães Ciclismo 9 02:34:47 16:20 [3] 63 Km 02:27

4 351 Pedro Costa Individual 9 02:44:17 17:21 [2] 63 Km 02:36

5 384 José Manuel Lopes Miranda
Secção de BTT da Casa do Povo de 
Vizela

9 02:46:32 17:11 [2] 63 Km 02:39

6 378 Simao Costa Matos Mobility 9 02:47:37 17:42 [2] 63 Km 02:40

7 347 Hélder Camilo Individual 9 02:49:29 17:43 [1] 63 Km 02:41

8 346 Filipe Tiago Sousa Leite Individual 9 02:50:27 17:57 [1] 63 Km 02:42

9 375 Hugo Xavier Jesuítas bike team 9 02:50:44 17:05 [1] 63 Km 02:43

10 343 Anselmo Maia Individual 9 02:52:59 17:59 [2] 63 Km 02:45

11 301 André Oliveira #OsCincoBTT #Freixotel #Redi 9 02:58:23 18:16 [1] 63 Km 02:50

12 374 Bruno Castro Jesuítas bike team 8 02:35:58 17:09 [1] 56 Km 02:47

13 348 Helder Salgado Individual 8 02:42:21 18:49 [1] 56 Km 02:54

14 306 Alberto Ribeiro AlbertoRibeiroPhotography 8 02:44:24 19:32 [2] 56 Km 02:56

15 345 Daniel Monteiro Individual 8 02:47:26 18:29 [1] 56 Km 02:59

16 349 João Pinheiro Individual 8 02:55:05 20:21 [3] 56 Km 03:08

17 317 Domingos Filipe Ribeiro Macedo BTT Pow er Ninjas 7 02:34:40 21:23 [5] 49 Km 03:09

18 324 Bruno Carvalho Erdal Guimarães Ciclismo 7 02:35:03 20:52 [1] 49 Km 03:10

19 319 Marco Pinto BTT POWER NINJAS 7 02:35:32 19:41 [3] 49 Km 03:10

20 318 Gabriel Sousa BTT POWER NINJAS 7 02:44:15 21:51 [1] 49 Km 03:21

21 305 Frederico José Costa Moreira 100 freio 7 02:50:27 23:10 [2] 49 Km 03:29

22 308 Ruben Ricardo Duarte Almeida ARCA Endurance Bike Team 5 02:11:46 20:50 [2] 35 Km 03:46

23 352 Ruben Cardoso Secai Gaia Bike Geoinerte 4 01:35:13 17:27 [1] 28 Km 03:24

Veterano M40

1 354 Armando Barbosa Individual 10 02:54:14 16:01 [1] 70 Km 02:29

2 323 Miguel Ribeiro CSBAmorim 10 02:54:58 15:57 [2] 70 Km 02:30

3 353 Andre Sousa Individual 10 02:58:22 16:34 [1] 70 Km 02:33

4 382 José Carlos Ribeiro Vieira
QUINTADOPÔPA / DCONTRUTIVA / 
ACSM

10 02:58:51 16:18 [1] 70 Km 02:33

5 326 Luis Almeida Erdal Guimarães Ciclismo 9 02:43:37 17:14 [2] 63 Km 02:36

6 312 Márcio Menezes Braguinhas Btt 9 02:43:48 16:37 [1] 63 Km 02:36

7 363 Pedro Furtado Individual 9 02:44:19 17:23 [2] 63 Km 02:36

8 364 Vasco Lima e Silva Individual 9 02:50:07 17:33 [1] 63 Km 02:42

9 390 Daniel Piairo Casteo Team Optical+ 9 02:50:36 18:04 [1] 63 Km 02:42

10 355 Arsénio Cesário Sousa Valente Individual 9 02:52:00 17:22 [1] 63 Km 02:44

11 380 José Faria
OLivtec / Golden Project / 3Via / Dot 
Work

9 02:56:37 18:07 [1] 63 Km 02:48

12 387 Paulo gonçalves TDA 8 02:45:50 19:08 [1] 56 Km 02:58

13 358 Henrique Maia Individual 8 02:46:41 18:24 [1] 56 Km 02:59
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14 365 Vitor Azevedo Individual 7 02:30:19 19:33 [1] 49 Km 03:04

15 359 Hugo Pereira Individual 7 02:36:08 20:19 [1] 49 Km 03:11

16 320 Ricardo Sampaio Btt Pow er Ninjas 7 02:39:43 21:09 [1] 49 Km 03:16

17 356 Eduardo Camilo Individual 7 02:43:51 18:16 [1] 49 Km 03:21

18 311 Rodolfo Brito da Silva Boavista Trail I DieselInvicta 7 02:49:34 22:59 [2] 49 Km 03:28

19 379 Filipe Neves Moove/AfaCycles/IronBrain 5 02:28:38 27:35 [1] 35 Km 04:15

20 361 Miguel Dias Individual 1 22:46 21:04 [1] 7 Km 03:15

Veterano M45

1 377 Paulo Barbosa Limpezas cs 9 02:51:22 17:32 [1] 63 Km 02:43

2 366 António Mendes Individual 9 02:56:20 17:40 [1] 63 Km 02:48

3 385 Américo Lima
Secção de BTT da Casa do Povo de 
Vizela

9 02:57:06 18:22 [3] 63 Km 02:49

4 395 Hugo Alves
UCVNF | CENTRO CICLISMO DE 
AVIDOS

9 02:59:05 18:53 [4] 63 Km 02:51

5 368 JOÃO RIBEIRO Individual 8 02:51:50 19:32 [1] 56 Km 03:04

6 369 Vitor marques Individual 6 02:49:11 24:15 [3] 42 Km 04:02

7 386 Paulo Jorge Ferreira Faria
Secção de BTT da Casa do Povo de 
Vizela

5 01:48:54 20:34 [2] 35 Km 03:07

8 367 Carlos Monteiro Individual 5 02:15:55 23:09 [2] 35 Km 03:53

9 391 Roberto Jorge Lima Ribeiro Team Optical+ 4 01:19:09 18:45 [1] 28 Km 02:50

Veterano M50

1 392 Benjamim Mesquita Oliveira TrepadoresBTT 9 02:53:46 18:33 [4] 63 Km 02:45

2 371 Fernando Oliveira Individual 9 02:53:48 18:34 [3] 63 Km 02:46

3 321 Rui Vieira Clube BTT Matrosinhos 9 02:56:57 18:50 [1] 63 Km 02:49

4 370 Eduardo Nascimento Individual 6 02:34:09 24:25 [2] 42 Km 03:40

Veterano M55

1 372 Carlos Baptista Individual 8 02:50:48 20:07 [3] 56 Km 03:03

2 302 Luís Ferreira #OsCincoBTT #Freixotel #Redi 7 02:42:43 22:18 [1] 49 Km 03:19

3 373 José Virgílio Fernandes Machado Individual 5 02:34:31 26:55 [1] 35 Km 04:25

Veterano M65

1 393 Benjamim Adão Pereira da Silva UCVNF - CC Avidos 6 02:44:05 23:19 [3] 42 Km 03:54
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